प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi Website : www.rbi.org.in ई-मेल/email : helpdoc@rbi.org.in



संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई-400001

Department of Communication, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort,

Mumbai-400001 फोन/Phone: 022- 22660502

October 25, 2023

Reserve Bank of India shifts to its own premises in Dehradun, Uttarakhand

Today, Dr. Michael Debabrata Patra, Deputy Governor, Reserve Bank of India (RBI), inaugurated the Reserve Bank's own premises at Dehradun, Uttarakhand.

The Dehradun office is headed by Smt. Latha Vishwanath, Regional Director and Chief General Manager, and will start functioning from the following address with effect from October 25, 2023:

Reserve Bank of India
Plot No. 16-17, IT Park
Sahastradhara Road
Dehradun
Uttarakhand-248013
Telephone No: (0135) 2742455
Please click here to send email.

The Reserve Bank of India's office at Dehradun was established as a Sub-Office on June 30, 2006 and was upgraded to a full-fledged branch from November 1, 2012.

(Yogesh Dayal)

Press Release: 2023-2024/1175

Chief General Manager